## 506139450 07/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6186181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAACOV NITZAN	06/21/2015
MENASHE YACOBY	06/21/2015
TANHUM FELD	06/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHITE SWELL MEDICAL LTD
Street Address:	HUTSOT SHEFAYIM COMMERCIAL CENTER
City:	KIBBUTZ SHEFAYIM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6099000

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16844592

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 856-8132

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWN RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHIT-001/13US 34429/90
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM M. SCHOEN
SIGNATURE:	/Adam M. Schoen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2020

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=34427\_81US - WHIT-001-01US-Assignment#page1.tif source=34427\_81US - WHIT-001-01US-Assignment#page2.tif source=34427\_81US - WHIT-001-01US-Assignment#page3.tif source=34427\_81US - WHIT-001-01US-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506139450 REEL: 053126 FRAME: 0474

U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/625.930 Attorney Docket No.: 47811-002001US

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Yaacov Nitzan, a citizen of Israel, having a mailing address of Tidhar 6, Hertzelia Israel 4636535; Menashe Yacoby, a citizen of Israel, having a mailing address of Yehudit 9, Ramat Gan, Israel 5252664; and Tanhum Feld, a citizen of Israel, having a mailing address of Moshav, Merhavya, Israel 19105 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## WHITE SWELL MEDICAL LTD

a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at Hakfar 4, Rishpon, Israel 4691500, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## WHITE SWELL MEDICAL LTD

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF PULMONARY EDEMA

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/625,930, filed on February 19, 2015, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/006,206, filed on June 1, 2014, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 4

U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/625,930 Attorney Docket No.: 47811-002001US

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this
June , 2015
Yanen Nitzun
ate:
Titness:

U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/625,930 Attorney Docket No.: 47811-002001US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 25	_ day of
	- •

Menashe Yacoby

Date: 21 June 201)

Witness:

U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/625,930 Anomey Docket No.: 47811-002001US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 20 day of

Tanhum Feld

Date: 20 Tune 20 1

Witness